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Elector Group Counting Group
Total Election Day
Early Vote
Mait In
Total

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 787 of 1,172 (67.15%)

Election Summary Report

General Election
EUREKA COUNTY
November 08, 2022
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
2022 General Election Election Night Official Results

Voters Cast

237
150
400
787

Registered Voters  Turnout

UNITED STATES SENATE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Cvervotes

Candidate
CORTEZ MASTO, CATHERINE

LAXALT, ADAM PAUL
LINDEMANN, BARRY
RUBINSON, BARRY
SCOTT, NEIL

NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP
NPP

IAP
LPN

Election Day
237

2

0

Election Day
10

219

235

Early Vote
150

0

0

Early Vote
14

131

150

20.22%
12.80%
34.13%
1172 67.15%

Mail In
400

Mail in
49

321

13

396

Total
78771172 | 67.15%

6

0

Total

73

671

10

17

781
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Vote Mail in Total
Times Cast 237 150 400 787 /1,172 67.15%
Undervotes 4] 0 6 6
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
AMODEI, MARK E. REP 227 133 340 700
BABER, DARRYL LPN 1 1 4 3
BEST, RUSSELL IAP 3 7 10 20
KRAUSE, ELIZABETH
MERCEDES DEM 6 9 40 55
Total Votes 237 150 354 781
GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 {100.00%)

Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
Times Cast 237 150 400 787 /1172 | 67.15%
Undervotes 0 0 5 5
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
BRIDGES, ED 1AP 5 3 10 18
DAVIS, BRANDON LPN 5 1 2 8
LOMBARDOQ, JOE REP 217 135 329 681
SISOLAK, STEVE DEM 9 10 42 61
NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES i ! 12 14
Total Votes 237 150 395 782

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
Fimes Cast 237 150 400 787 /1172 67.15%
Undervotes 0 0 8 8
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
ANTHONY, STAVROS REP 212 128 319 659
CANO BURKHEAD,
ELIZABETH “LISA" DEM 8 10 35 >3
DELAP, JOHN "TREY" NPP 4 3 1 8
HOGE, WILLIAM IAP 4 1 10 15
TACHIQUIN, JAVI "TRUKLLO LPN 3 0 7 10
NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES & 8 . 34

Total Votes 237 150 392 779
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SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

AGUILAR, FRANCISCO
"CIsCo”

CRANE, ROSS LPN
HANSEN, JANINE AP
MARCHANT, JIM REP

NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES

Total Votes

DEM

STATE TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: S of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
CONINE, ZACH DEM
ELLIOTT, BRYAN LPN

FIORE, MICHELE REP

HENDRICKSON, MARGARET AP

NONE OF THESE

CANDIDATES

Total Votes

Election Day
237

0

0

Election Day
12

1
10
208

237

Election Day
237

]

0

Election Day
12

2

209

237

1)

Early Vote
150

)

0

Early Vote
13

2
7
122

150

Early Vote
150

0

0

Early Vote
14

2

127

150

STATE CONTROLLER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
MATTHEWS, ANDY REP
PROFETA, JED W. LPN
SPIEGEL, ELLEN DEM

NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES

Total Votes

Election Day
237

0

0

Election Day
218

3

7

g

237

Early Vote
150

1

0

Early Vote
139

0

7

3

149

Mail In
400

7

0

Mail In

40

3
20
316

14

393

Mail In
400

12

0

Mail In
39

8

309

14

18

388

Mail In
400

1

0

Mail In
329

37

16

389
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Total
787 /1172 67.15%

7

0

Total

65

37
646

26

780

Total
787 /1172 1 67.15%

12

0

Total
65
12

645
21

32

775

Total
787 /1172 67.15%

12

0

Total
686
10
51

28

775
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ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

QOvervotes

Candidate Party
CHATTAH, SIGAL REP
FORD, AARCN D. DEM
KENNEDY, JCHN T. LPN

NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES

Total Votes

Election Day
237

0

0

Etection Day
196

16

9

16

237

Early Vote Mail In
150 400

0 9

0 0

Early Vote Mail In
125 283

14 57

6 22

5 29

150 391

STATE SENATE, DISTRICT 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 {100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Qvervotes

Candidate Party
HANSEN, IRA REP
Total Votes

Election Day
0
0
0

Election Day

0
0

Early Vote Mail tn
0 4
0 1
0 0
Early Vote Mail [
0 3
0 3

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
HANSEN, ALEXIS M. REP

Total Votes

Efection Day
0
0
0

Election Day
0
0

Early Vote Mail In
0 4
¢ 0
0 0
Early Vote Mail In
0 4
0 4

Total
787 /1172
9
0

Total
604
87
37

50

778

Total
4/8

Total
4/8

Total

67.15%

50.00%

50.00%

11/16/2022 1:41:14 PM
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STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 33 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes
Qvervotes

Candidate Party
GARRARD, JOHN "DOC" DEM
GURR, BERT REP
Total Votes

ASSESSOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%})

Times Cast
Undervates

Overvotes

Candidate Party
MEARS, MICHAEL A, REP
Total Votes

Election Day
237

3

0

Election Day
9

225

234

Election Day
237

12

0

Election Day
225
225

CLERK RECORDER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%}

Times Cast
Undervotes
Cvervotes

Candidate Party
BACON-BOWLING, KATHY REP
Total Votes

Election Day
237

92

0

Election Day
145
145

COMMISSIONER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

QOvervotes

Candidate Party
MCKAY, RICHARD A, REP
Total Votes

Election Day
237

19

0

Election Day
218
218

Early Vote
150

1

0

Early Vote
10

139

149

Early Vote
150

23

0

Early Vote
127
127

Early Vote
150

68

0

Early Vote
82
82

Early Vote
150

22

0

Early Vote
128
128

Mail In
39

14

0

Mail In
45

337
382

Mail In
400

58

0

Mail In
342
342

Mail In
400

54

0

Mail In
346
346

Mail In
400
60

0

Mail In
340
340

Total
783 /1,164
18
0

Total

701
765

Total
787 /1,172
93
0

Totat
694
694

Total
787 /11372

214

0

Total
573
573

Total
787 1,172

101

0

Total
686
686

67.27%

67.15%

67.15%

67.15%

11/16/2022 1:41:14 PM
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 237
Undervates 63
Qvervotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
BEUTEL, THEODORE "TED" REP 174
Total Votes 174
TREASURER (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 237
Undervotes 15
Overvotes [¢]
Candidate Party Election Day
JOHNSON, PERNECIA REP 222
Total Votes 222

1)

Early Vote
150

48

0

Early Vote
102
102

tarly Vote
150

20

[¢]

Early Vote
130
130

Mail In
400
106

0

Mail In
294
294

Mail In
400
74

0

Mail In
326
326

Total
787 /1172

217

0

Total
570
570

Total
787 /1,172

109

0

Total
678
678

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT A (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 237
Undervotes 18
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
BELL, LINDA NP 151
NONE OF THESE 68
CANDIDATES
Tota! Votes 219

Early Vote
150

19

]

Early Vote
86

45

131

Mail In
400
58

0

Mail In
245

97

342

Total
787 /1,172
95
0

Total
482

210

692

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT E (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 237
Undervotes 14
Qvervotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
PARRAGUIRRE, RON D. NP 153
NONE OF THESE 70
CANDIDATES

Total Votes 223

Early Vote
150

16

0

Early Vote
88

46

134

Mail In
400
56

0

Mail In
252

92

344

Total
787 /1,172
86
0

Total
493

208

701

67.15%

67.15%

67.15%

67.15%

11/16/2022 1:41:14 PM
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COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 237
Undervates 12
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
FORSBERG, RHONDA K. NP 56
WESTBROOK, DEBORAH NP 81
NONE OF THESE 88
CANDIDATES
Total Votes 225

Early Vote
150

8

0

Early Vote
29
59

54

142

Mail In
400

58

0

Mail In
86
140

116

342

Total
787 /1172
78
0

Totai
171
280

258

709

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 {100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 237
Undervotes 15
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
GIBBONS, MICHAEL NP 149
NONE OF THESE 73
CANDIDATES
Total Votes 222

Early Vote
150

17

0

Early Vote
84

49

133

Mail In
400
57

0

Mail In
255

g8

343

Total
787 /1172
89
0

Total
488

210

698

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 237
Undervotes 15
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
BULLA, BONNIE NP 140
NONE OF THESE a2
CANDIDATES
Total Votes 222

Early Vote
150

16

0

Early Vote
79

55

134

Mail in
400
60

0

Mail In
226

114

340

Total
787 /1172
91
0

Total
445

251

696

67.15%

67.15%

67.15%

11/16/2022 1:41:14 PM
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UNIVERSITY BOARD OF REGENTS, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
Times Cast 237 150 400 787 /1172 67.15%
Undervotes 46 29 113 188
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
CRAWFORD, MICHELEE
WSHELLY" NP 82 57 141 280
RICE, JOHN PATRICK NP 109 64 146 319
Total Votes 191 121 287 599

STATE QUESTION NO. 1 - EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
Times Cast 237 150 400 78771172 67.15%
Undervotes 4 0 15 19
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
YES 41 38 118 197
NO 192 112 267 571
Total Votes 233 150 385 768

STATE QUESTION NO. 2 - MINIMUM WAGE AMENDMENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
Times Cast 237 150 400 787 /1172 67.15%
Undervotes 2 0 12 14
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Early Viote Mail In Total
YES 38 39 113 190
NO 197 111 275 583

Total Votes 235 150 388 773
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STATE QUESTION NO. 3 - TOP FIVE RANKED CHOICE VOTING INITIATIVE
(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
Times Cast 237 150 400 787 /1,172 67.15%
Undervotes 1 0 15 16
Overvotes 0 0 0 ¢
Candidate Party Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total
YES 59 44 136 239
NO 177 106 249 532

Total Votes 236 150 385 771
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