Election Summary Report

General Election EUREKA COUNTY

November 08, 2022

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups 2022 General Election Election Night Official Results

Election Day Early Vote Mail In Total

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	237		20.22%
	Early Vote	150		12.80%
	Mail In	400		34.13%
	Total	787	1,172	67.15%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 787 of 1,172 (67.15%)

UNITED STATES SENATE (Vote for 1)

		alcellott buy	curry vote	1714111111	1000	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		2	0	4	6	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
CORTEZ MASTO, CATHERINE	DEM	10	14	49	73	
LAXALT, ADAM PAUL	REP	219	131	321	671	
LINDEMANN, BARRY	NPP	4	0	4	8	
RUBINSON, BARRY	IAP	2	1	7	10	
SCOTT, NEIL	LPN	0	0	2	2	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		o	4	13	17	
Total Votes		235	150	396	781	

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast	Times Cast		150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		0	0	6	6	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	17.5
AMODEI, MARK E.	REP	227	133	340	700	
BABER, DARRYL	LPN	1	1	4	6	
BEST, RUSSELL	IAP	3	7	10	20	
KRAUSE, ELIZABETH MERCEDES	DEM	6	9	40	55	
Total Votes		237	150	394	781	

GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	10 cm 10 cm
Times Cast	Times Cast		150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		0	0	5	5	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
BRIDGES, ED	IAP	5	3	10	18	
DAVIS, BRANDON	LPN	5	1	2	8	
LOMBARDO, JOE	REP	217	135	329	681	
SISOLAK, STEVE	DEM	9	10	42	61	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		1	1	12	14	
Total Votes		237	150	395	782	

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		0	0	8	8	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
ANTHONY, STAVROS	REP	212	128	319	659	
CANO BURKHEAD, ELIZABETH "LISA"	DEM	8	10	35	53	
DELAP, JOHN "TREY"	NPP	4	3	1	8	
HOGE, WILLIAM	IAP	4	1	10	15	
TACHIQUIN, JAVI "TRUJILLO"	LPN	3	0	7	10	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		6	8	20	34	
Total Votes		237	150	392	779	

SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		0	0	7	7	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
AGUILAR, FRANCISCO "CISCO"	DEM	12	13	40	65	
CRANE, ROSS	LPN	1	2	3	6	
HANSEN, JANINE	IAP	10	7	20	37	
MARCHANT, JIM	REP	208	122	316	646	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		6	6	14	26	
Total Votes		237	150	393	780	

STATE TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		0	0	12	12	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
CONINE, ZACH	DEM	12	14	39	65	
ELLIOTT, BRYAN	LPN	2	2	8	12	
FIORE, MICHELE	REP	209	127	309	645	
HENDRICKSON, MARGARET	IAP	6	1	14	21	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		8	6	18	32	
Total Votes		237	150	388	775	

STATE CONTROLLER (Vote for 1)

			Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast	Times Cast		150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		0	1	11	12	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
MATTHEWS, ANDY	REP	218	139	329	686	
PROFETA, JED W.	LPN	3	0	7	10	
SPIEGEL, ELLEN	DEM	7	7	37	51	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		9	3	16	28	
Total Votes		237	149	389	775	

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		0	0	9	9	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total View	
CHATTAH, SIGAL	REP	196	125	283	604	
FORD, AARON D.	DEM	16	14	57	87	
KENNEDY, JOHN T.	LPN	9	6	22	37	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		16	5	29	50	
Total Votes		237	150	391	778	

STATE SENATE, DISTRICT 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		0	0	4	4/8	50.00%
Undervotes		0	0	1	1	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
HANSEN, IRA	REP	0	0	3	3	
Total Votes		0	0	3	3	

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (Vote for 1)

	18.		Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		0	0	4	4/8	50.00%
Undervotes		0	0	0	0	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	EGE AT
HANSEN, ALEXIS M.	REP	0	0	4	4	
Total Votes		0	0	4	4	

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 33 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	396	783 / 1,164	67.27%
Undervotes		3	1	14	18	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Garrard, John "Doc"	DEM	9	10	45	64	
GURR, BERT	REP	225	139	337	701	
Total Votes		234	149	382	765	

ASSESSOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		12	23	58	93	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
MEARS, MICHAEL A.	REP	225	127	342	694	
Total Votes		225	127	342	694	

CLERK RECORDER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		92	68	54	214	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
BACON-BOWLING, KATHY	REP	145	82	346	573	
Total Votes		145	82	346	573	

COMMISSIONER (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		19	22	60	101	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
MCKAY, RICHARD A.	REP	218	128	340	686	
Total Votes		218	128	340	686	

DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		63	48	106	217	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
BEUTEL, THEODORE "TED"	REP	174	102	294	570	
Total Votes		174	102	294	570	

TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		15	20	74	109	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
JOHNSON, PERNECIA	REP	222	130	326	678	
Total Votes		222	130	326	678	

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT A (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		18	19	58	95	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
BELL, LINDA	NP	151	86	245	482	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		68	45	97	210	
Total Votes		219	131	342	692	

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT E (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		14	16	56	86	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
PARRAGUIRRE, RON D.	NP	153	88	252	493	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		70	46	92	208	
Total Votes		223	134	344	701	

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		12	8	58	78	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
FORSBERG, RHONDA K.	NP	56	29	86	171	
WESTBROOK, DEBORAH	NP	81	59	140	280	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		88	54	116	258	
Total Votes		225	142	342	709	

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		15	17	57	89	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	as Mail In	Total	
GIBBONS, MICHAEL	NP	149	84	255	488	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		73	49	88	210	
Total Votes		222	133	343	698	

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 3 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		15	16	60	91	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
BULLA, BONNIE	NP	140	79	226	445	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES		82	55	114	251	
Total Votes		222	134	340	696	

UNIVERSITY BOARD OF REGENTS, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

	160	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		46	29	113	188	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total (1)	
CRAWFORD, MICHELEE "SHELLY"	NP	82	57	141	280	
RICE, JOHN PATRICK	NP	109	64	146	319	
Total Votes		191	121	287	599	

STATE QUESTION NO. 1 - EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		4	0	15	19	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
YES		41	38	118	197	
NO		192	112	267	571	
Total Votes		233	150	385	768	

STATE QUESTION NO. 2 - MINIMUM WAGE AMENDMENT (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
Undervotes		2	0	12	14	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
YES		38	39	113	190	
NO		197	111	275	583	
Total Votes		235	150	388	773	

Page: 9 of 9 11/16/2022 1:41:14 PM

STATE QUESTION NO. ${\bf 3}$ - TOP FIVE RANKED CHOICE VOTING INITIATIVE (Vote for ${\bf 1}$)

		Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
Times Cast Undervotes Overvotes		237	150	400	787 / 1,172	67.15%
		1	0	15 0	16	
					0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Vote	Mail In	Total	
YES		59	44	136	239	
NO		177	106	249	532	
Total Votes		236	150	385	771	

rak Astronomica de la companya da l Tanggaran

73